Building Permit Application

Howard County Maryland Date Received: .~
Dapariment of Inspections, Licenses and Permils
3430 Court House Drive
Pearmils: 410-313-2455 o P
Wi, o d.gov Permit No.: ()1 1101 £ 48

= - 5 i
Bullding Address: 55 RESECLIE R Praperty Owner's Name: _INEKAL D HOANES
City: State; i Zip Code; st Aickans:
Clty: L | State: Zip Code; ' o7 v
Sulte/Apt. # SDPSWPRSBA §: it o Phone:  Tun R /% Fax:
Census Tract: Subdivision;___ - L
Section: frea: Lot:__ J Applicant's Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated herein)
Tax Map: Al Parcel: Grid: - \pplicant’s Name:
Address;
Zoning: ' Map Coordinates: Lot Skye: <. @ City: State: Zip Code:
Phone: Fax:
Existing Use: f s S -
Proposed Use: : ool | Contractor Company:
Estimated Construction Cost: 5 CIRWAEE PanION:
i i _ Address:
escription of Work: _ v City: State: Zip Code:
'y . : i Ueense Ma.: A1and ' LTy
- t Phone: Fax;
Email:
Occupant/Tenant Name;
«/as tenant space previously occupied? [ves L-.l[ilﬁ Engineer /Architect Company: 'y
act MName; Responsible Design Prof.: __ +-
., widress: Address: /)7
* Ciky: Stati: Zip Code! Clty: [ State: Zip Code;
Phone; Fax: Phone; Fax: _*
Emall: Email:
Commercial Bullding Characteristics | Residentiol Building Charocteristics Utitities
Haight: (3 5F Dwelling [ 5F Townhouse Electric; [ Yes O No
No. of stories: Depth Width Gas: CyYes CINo
Gross area, sg. ft ! 1" flogr: g )
sq. ft./floor -l L Water Supply
2 MNoor: T Public
Area of construction (sq. fr): Basement: .__“
O Finlshed Basement O Private
Use group: [ Unfinished Basement Sewage Dispasal
L Crawl Space O Public
_ Cons 5 [ Slab on Grade O Private
[ Reinforced Concrete No. of Bedrooms: 1y
Heating System
L] Structural Steal Multhfomily Dwelling =~ | -
] Masanry Mo. of efficiency units: _E:] Eacinic Eﬂ"
Ll Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: [ Natural Gas & Propane Gas
(1 state Certified Modular No. of 2 BR units: O other:
No. of 3 BR units: Sprinkler System:
Other Structure: T Yes O No
Dimensions:
¥  Roadside Tree Project.Permit Footings: . AT P T ;
Cves Cine nuof:j; Grading Permit Number: ____.i IS S D
Roadside Tree Project Permit # ] State Certified Modular
O Manufactured Home Bullding Shell Parmit Number:
THE UNDERSIGNED HEARRY CERTIFES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE 15 AUTHOMZED TO MAKE THIS AFPUCATION; (3] THAT THE INFORRATION IS CORRECT: {T) THAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPUCABLE THERETD; (4) THAT ME/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK DM THE ADOVE REFEREMCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIICALLY DESCRIBED 1N
THIS APPLICATION; (5] THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE IIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPEATY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERIITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.
Applicant’s Signature Print Name
By . ¥ J & 7
“Email Address “Tate
Title/Company [

Lhecks Payable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANGE OF HOWARD COUMNTY
**PLEASE WRITE WEATLY & LEGIBLY**

-FOR OFFICE USE ONLY-
AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETBACK INFORMATION Filing Fee 51
I Front: Permit Fee & |
Suati Highwinys Rear: Tech Fes 5 |
Building Officlals Slde: Exclse Tan 5 |
Side 5. PSFS ]
B oamy ] Al minimumn setbacks met? L] Yes [INo Guaranty Fund | 5 - |
" PSZA | Enginesring | Is Entrance Parmit Required? 0 Yes CINo Add’| per Fee ]
“Hanlth % - Historic District? O ¥Yes Cno Total Fees 4
’ P Lot Coverage for New Town Zone: Sub- Total Paid
1s Sediment Control approvd fequited for ifsugnce? (1 Yes 5w£nndm approval date: T :
Ol COMTINGEMCY CONSTRUCTION START ’ Chack ! .

Distribution of Coples: White: Building Officials Green: PAZA Foning Tellow: PSLA Engineering Pink: Health Gald: SHA

ThDperationsUpdeted Forms)Buillding applmp 05.13.2016. doex
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SiLL ENGINEERING GrOUP, LLC

11130 Dovedale Count, Suse 200
Marnotteville, MDD 21104
Webaite www sdlengmneerng com

Office: 443-125-507%
Fax 410-896-2022
Emad infoidsllengincering com
Civil Eagmnecrmg fis Land Development
]

September 21, 2017

Howard County Health Department
Bureau of Environmental Health
8390 Swnford Boulevard

Columbia, Maryland 21045

Attn: Mr. Robert Bricker

Re:

Dear Mr. Bicker:

Munro Subdivision
Lot 1
OSDS Report - Revised

Please find below the Septic System Design for this project.

1) Septic System Trench Design

Initial System:
- Application Rate: 1.2
- Effective Area Beginning Depth: 4.0°
-  Botom Maximum Depth: 7.5
- Trench Effective Depth: 3.5'

Replacement System #1
= Application Rate: 1.2
- Effective Area Beginning Depth: 3.0/
- Bottom Maximum Depth: 6.0'
- Trench Effective Depth: 3.0/

Replacement System #2
- Application Rate: 1.2
- Effective Area Beginning Depth: 2.5'
- Bottom Maximum Depth: 5.0’
- Trench Effective Depth:2.5'

Design Flow:
= 5 Bedrooms at 150 gpd

* 5x150 gpd = 750 gpd
Square Footage of Drain Field Required:

Approvec! So1ic System Plan

Howard Cousily lealth Department
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= Design Flow (750 gpd) / Application Rate (1.2) = 625 sf




Munro Subdivision
Lot |

* Sidewall Reduction Credit:

= Initial System:

* Trench Width (W)= 3"

* Trench Effective Depth (D) = 3.5°

® (W) (WHI+2D) x 100 = (3"42°) (3"+1+2(3.5) = 5/11 = 45.5%
= Replacement System #]:

*  Trench Width (W) =3

*  Trench Effective Depth (D) = 3.0°

» (WH2)/ (W+142D) x 100 = (3'+2°)/ (3'+142(3) = 5/10 = 50.0%
- Replacement System #2:

* Trench Width (W)= ¥

* Trench Effective Depth (D) = 2.5

* (W+2)/(W+1+2D) x 100 = (3'+2')/ (3"+142(2.5) = 5/9 = 55.6%

¢ Linear Length of Trench Required:
= Initial System:
* Drain field Square Footage (625) x Sidewall Reduction Credit (45.5%) / Trench
Width (3') = 94.79'
- Replacement System #1:
*  Drain field Square Footage (625) x Sidewall Reduction Credit (50%) / Trench
Width (37 = 104.17'
- Replacement System #2:
* Drain field Square Footage (625) x Sidewall Reduction Credit (55.6%) / Trench
Width (3= 115.8%

¢ Linear Length of Trench Provided:
= Initial System:
*  Provided: 95
*  Two trenches 47.5 LF each

- Replacement System #1: { )
s Provided: 105 @

¢ Two trenches 52.5 LF
= Replacement System #2: {&
*  Provided: |16 . = —7
* Two trenches 58 LF q\-}") l \

2) Dose Tank Design

Design Flow: 750 GPD 22 /
Diameter of Force Main: 2.0" gg‘ag’ ™o @
Material: Schedule 40 PVC ’
Dose Calculations:
= Design Flow: 750 gpd
- Length of force main:
» 20" force main = 93.6'

Page 2 of 4
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Munro Subdivision
Lot |

- Volume of force main:
* 03.6"x 17.4 gallons per 100" = 16.3 gallons
- Minimum dose is the greater of:
*  Volume of force main: 16.3
Or
»  1/6" the design flow: 1/6 x 750 gallons = 125 gallons min. dose
®* Therefore, use 125 gallons for dose min.

3) Pump Design

¢ Pump Flow required: 31 GPM
e Dose Amount: 125 gallons (—i2® ﬂﬂl)
e Pump Run Time: 4.0 minutes to achieve required dose

4) Calculate Friction Loss in delivery pipe

Fittings Equiv. L ( ft.)
Fitting 2.0" Force Main
1/4 Bend (90°) 5
I/8 Bend (45°) 3 @ 2.00" = 6.00°

1/16 Bend (22.5%)

1 @ 2.00" = 2.00°

1/32 Bend (11.25°)

1@ 1.30° = 1.30°

Gate Valve
Standard Tee 5
Run Tee -
Cross -
Reducer -
Couplings 4 @ 2.00" = 8.00°
Quick Connect/Disconnect 1@ 1.35 =13%
Total Equivalent Length of pipe 18.65°

= Flow at 2.0” pipe =31 gpm

¢ Friction loss per 100" (Table 4.4) of 2.0" schedule 40 plastic pipe: 1.10
- Total equivalent length of 2.0” Force Main and appurtenances =

93.6"+ 18.65'=112.25

- Friction loss in 2.0" pipe = 112.25/100 x 1.10=1.23"

Total Friction Head = 1.23°

s Total Dynamic Head = Static Head + Friction Head

- 69+1.23'=8.13" use 8.0°

* Pump Chamber Design:

- For pump tank dimensions and detail, see plans.

- Pump chamber elevations:

Page 3 of 4




Munro Subdivision
Lot 1

Proposed grade at top of tank (at inlet): 379.64

Top of pump tank: 377.89

Interior Top of pump tank: 377.55

Pump chamber invert in: 376.81

High Water Alarm: 374.43

Pump On: 373.93

Pump Off: 373.55

Bottom inside slab of tank: 371.72
= Pump Chamber volumes:

Pump On to Pump Off: 17.41 cf or 130.23 gallons e g\

[nterior Top of pump tank to High Water Alarm: 142.94 cf or 1,069.28 gallons
- Design based on:

- C.R Semler, Inc. 1500 Gallon Pump Tank

- Goulds WEO3L series pump or equivalent

Thank you for your consideration of this Pump Design. Should you have any questions or
comments regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Page 4 of 4
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Bureau of Environmental Health
B930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045
Main: 410-313-2640 | Fax: 410-313-2648
o~ TOD 410-313-2323 | Toll Free 1-855-313-6300

Howard County Wi ichealthors

& gt S e - Facebook: www facebook.com/hocohealth
Health Department sl

5 =

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO: Tim Burkard, Burkard Homes, LLC
tim@burkardhomes.com

FROM: Robert Bricker, REHS/RS, LE.H.5.
Well & Septic Program

RE: 8585 Reservoir Road, Potential Basement Bedroom

DATE: July 31, 2017

| have reviewed the floor plans in support of Building Permit B17002688 for a new hame at 8585
Reservoir Road and noted that there is a rough-in for a full bathroom in the unfinished basement,
Please note that this makes it very likely for one or more rooms to be considered bedrooms upon
conversion of the basement to finished living space.

For reference, the following Is the bedroom definition in Howard County Code Section 3.801(b):

(1) Except as provided in paragraph (2] of this subsection, a bedroom is any space in the
conditioned area of a dwelling unit or accessory structure that:

(i) Is 90 square feet or greater in size;

(i) May be used as a private sleeping area; and

(iii) Has at least one window and one interior door.
(2) If a home office, library, or similar room is proposed, it may not be a bedroom if there is
no closet; and

{i} The room contains permanently built-in bookcases around the perimeter of the

room, desks, and other features that encumber the room;

(i) A minimum 4 foot-wide opening, without doors, into another room;

] A half wall (4 foot maximum height) between the room and another room; or

(i) The room is a first floor room or basement area that does not have direct access
to full bathrooms or “roughed in” plumbing that would provide direct access to
future full bathroom facilities.

The Health Department strongly recommends sizing the onsite sewage disposal system at least one
bedroom larger than the existing 4-bedroom design to accommedate a future finished basement. If you
choose to only size for the existing design, any future building permit for a finished basement may be
placed on hold until the system is upgraded to accommodate the proposed number of bedrooms. This
memo will be retained in the Health Department file for future reference.
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Building Permit Application

Howard County Maryland Date Received:
Department of Inspections, Licenses and Parmits
3430 Court House Drive
Parmits: 410-313-2455 7Oy = o002
www. howardcountymd.gowv ParmitMNe.: 53 LMY =57 1 ")
Building Address: : Lrad Property Owner’s Name: __ |
Address: i
City: Sates_rv ) TZip Code: City: State- Zip Code:
Suite/Apt. 8 SOPSWP/BA I Phone: - Fax:
Census Tract! Subdivision!__ M. Emak
Section: Area: Lot:_f Applicant’s Name & Mailing Address, (If other than stated harein)
.o L . o ] Applicant’s Name;
Tax Map: Parcel; Grid: _ Address: _ 1 |
Zoning: Map Coordinates: Lot Size: Clty: \ i State: ZipCode: . /' »
Phone; =i/ Fax:
Existing Use: Emalk:__p~:
Proposed Use: Contractor Company:
Estimated Construction Cost: 5 ConRart Parsont . ; '
. Address; |
Description of Weork: City: i ¢ State: Zip Coda;
| " | " i r License No. :
Phone: adl o “Hats - % Fax;
Email:
Dccupant/Tenant Mame:
Was tenant space previously occupied? Clves ONe Engineer/Architect Company;
Contact Name: Responsible Design Prof.:
Address: Address:
City: State: Zip Code: City: State: Tip Code:
Phone; Fax: Phone: Fax:
Email: Ermail:
Commercial Bullding Characteristics | Residentiol Building Characteristics Utilities -
Height: L1.5F Dwelling 1 SF Townhouse Elactric: OYes - [ONo
Mo. of storles: Depth Width Gas: O¥es [ No
Gross area, so. ft./Moor: 1" floor: Water Supply ;
2" floor:
Aréa of construction [sq. fr): Basement: L Public
O Finished Basement Ll Private
Use grouip: O Unfinished Basement sewage Disposal
O Crawl Space I Public
an i i [J Slab on Grade O private
O Reinforced Concrete Mo. of Bedrooms: -
Heoting System
) Structural Steel g _
O] Masonry No. of efficlency units: L Electric o
) Wood Frame No. of 1 BR units: U Natural Gas [ Propane Gas
[ State Certified Modular Mo. of 2 BR units: O Other:
MNo. of 3 BR units: Sprinkler System:
Other squre: OIves O No
; Dimensions: :
» Roadside Tree Project Permit Footings:
Civas CNo™ Roal- Grading Permit Number:
Roadside Tree Praject Permit # {3 State Certified Modular
O mManufactured Home Building Shell Permit Number:
THE UNDERFIGNED HERERY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) THAT HE/SHE |5 AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPUICATION; (2] THAT THE INFORMATION 15 COARECT; (3] THAT HE/SHE WILL COMBLY
WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY WHICH ARE APPLICARLE THERETO; (4] THAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROPEATY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN
THIS APPLICATION, (5) THAT HE/SHE GRANTS COUNTY OFFICIALS THE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO THIS PROPERTY FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING THE WORK PERMITTED AND POSTING NOTICES.
J e _— " o | T -, i
o : o Ll
“Applicant’s Slgnature Frlnt Name
lufg 5/
“Email Address “Date
Title/Company
Checks Payable to: DIRECTOR OF FINANCE OF HOWARD COLNTY
**PLEASE WRITE NEATLY & LEGIBLY™™
ﬁFD:HﬂFHL'EUSEQNLf- e i) ¥
AGENCY DATE | SIGNATURE OF APPROVAL DPZ SETRACK INFORMATION Filing Fee ]
| Front: Permit Fee 5 Ll (s
State Highways Rear: | Tech Foe & |
_ | Bullding Officlals | Side: Exclse Tax 5
— Side St.: PSFS 5
#| PSZA (Zoning) All minimum setbacks met?__ (1 Yes LiNo Guaranty Fund | §
'FSIA[EM] Is Entranca Permit Required? [ Yes [lNo Add’] per Fee 5
Z— Historle District? OYes OONo Total Fees £ 110-¢35
B “f‘"’lﬁ 1 “Cf',‘k Lot Caverage for New Town Zone: Sub-Total Paid__ | §
Is Sediment Control approval required for issuance? O Yes [ No SDP/Red-line approval date: Balance Dus 3
[ CONTINGENCY CONSTRUCTION START = —
Check L o B
stribution of Coples: ‘White: Bullding Officlais Graen: PSZA Zoning Yellow: PELA Enginsering Pink: Health Gald: SHA
Wperations\Updoted Forms\Building applmp 02272017 does
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SOILS LEGEND

NAME / DESCRIPTION
GLENELD LGAM, 3 YO & PERCENT SLOPES
| GLENVILLE SILT LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
WANOR LOAM. 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
MANOR LOAM, B TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
0| MANGH LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES

GROUP

s

1) SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE; NATURAL.
RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE; WES SOIL SURVEY,

2) HGHLY ERQDIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE S0ILS WITH
A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR 'K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.

METAL CAP WITH LOCK.
FILTER FABRIC LINES TOP AND
SIDES OF DRY WELL
SOUD PYC b g\vmpsm
QUTSICE OF
Do, x we
bes - A PERFORATED PVC PIPE
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DRAINAGE AREA MAP

SCALE: =300
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PLAN VIEW
o il :
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SIZE OR USE

!
[ ENVIRONMENTAL AREA

34352 ACRES &

[SITE ANALYSIS DATA SHEET

NOTES:
1. NONE WITHIN THE MAIN LOT AREA. THE FIPESTEM
MAY HAVE WETLAND AREAS AND HAS NOT BEEN
EVALUATED SINGE IT IS OUTSIDE THE AREA OF
ol

2 SOIL INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE:
NATURAL RESGURCES CONSERVATIGN SERVICE;
WES S0iL SURVEY,

3. HIGHLY ERODIBLE $OILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A

SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT OR THOSE S0ILS.
WITHA SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTCR ' GREATER THAN
0.35 AND WITH A 5LOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT.

i LEGEND it
{ "
EXISTING FOREST WALK \
GONSERVATION EASEMENT SHE— et
PER F-12041 EXISTING CONTOUR e T ]
P P i
EXISTING TREELINE e
ICN OF SOIL BOUNDARY —— 1 e—
MON-ACOFTOR RUNGFF.
e LT OF DISTURBANGE —_— ;e
ORVWELL (-5}
EXISTING TREE
WELL AREA
INITIAL TRENGH SYSTEM EXIST. SPECIMEN TREE .@
REPLACEMENT TRENCH SYSTEM /
SURR IO S FAILED PERCOLATION TEST LOCATION {Bum L*} T oy, Ay
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION o ~ P o
PASSED PERCOLATION TEST LocaTioN [ 1005 "‘14:,»9 —\,\ ) 3 / {
it o e B ey PROPOSED WELL LOCATION @ q"ﬁ?)—%‘ —\__/ ;'
PROPOSED TREELINE
HOVIARD GOUNTY. MARYLAND AGC MAP 18 GRID D7
VICINITY MAP
= SCALEA=2000
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES |
NON- ROOFTOP| RODFTOP GENERAL NOTES
DRYWELL | piscanmizeT | misconmec | MERO-810 |
Lote ADORESS 5 M6 1. SUBJEGT PROPERTY ZONED RR-DEO PER 02/02/04 GOMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
(NUMBER) N2 N (MUMBER) | 2. TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY = 3.4382 AC.+
(VN \L)) 1 3, PRIVATE WATER AND PRIVATE SEWER WILL BE USED WITHIN THIS SITE.
T f] ¥ W | 4 [ZZTHIS AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE SEWAGE EASE

DRY WELL CHART
NO- VOLUME REQUIRED | VOLUME PROVIDED SIZE WELLS
oW 1 §1.25CF 85CF 6.50¢ X 8.50' X 5.00°
51.25CF B.SO' X 6.50'X 5.00" f
§1.25CF 7.00' X 6.50' X 5.00'

§1.25CF

= PRACTICE M-5: DRYWELLS

GRAPHIC SCALE

o ] "

(IN FEET)

ra
[sico”

700X 650" X500

MENT, OF AT LEAST 10,000 SF AS REQUIRED

BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL
(COMAR 26.04.03). IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC
SEWERAGE IS AVAILABLE. THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO
A PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH OFFIGER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT
ADJUSTMENTS TO THE PRIVATE SEWAGE EASEMENT, RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED SEWAGE
EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.,

. THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON 15 BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY A FIELD RUN BOUNDARY SURVEY
PREPARED BY SHANABERGER & LANE IN JUNE 2016.

THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS FIELD RUN 8Y SHANABERGER & LANE, DATED JUNE 1, 2016.

PROPEATY ADDAESS: 8585 RESERVOIR ROAD , FULTON, MD 20758

REFERENCE: LIBER 18958, FOLIO 226

THE LOT SHOWN HEREON COMPLIES WITH THE MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS

RECUIRED BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT,

11. AWETLAND AND FOREST STAND DELINEATION STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY ECO-BCIENCE

PROFESSIONALS DATED JANUARY 14, 2013,
12 LIMIT OF DISTURBANGE: 34,862 5F# OR 0.8003 ACx
13, AGRADING PLAN HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION
DISTRICT AS GP-17-093
14. PLAT REFERENGE : 23310

ELLE

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
NOTES & DESIGN NARRATIVE
BELOW IS A LIST TO DESCRIBE THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS AND ACHIEVEMENTTS FOR

THE SITE PER THE 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, VOLUMES | AND Ii, AS AMENDED BY THE
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ACT OF 2007,
¥ SENSITIVE AND STEEP SLOPES) DO NOT EXIST ON-SITE IN THE
AREA OF DEVELOPMENT, LOT I8 NOT D AND THE ONLY REMOVED

ARE THE ONES NECESSARY FOR THE GRADING SHOWN,

2. WE HAVE MAINTATED TO THE GREATEST EXTENT PRACTICABLE THE NATURAL FLOW PATTERNS OF THE
SITE BY DIRECTING STORMWATER RUNOFF TO THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FACILITY WITHIN THE
NATURAL DRAINAGE DIVIDES.

3. WE HAVE REDUCED IMPERVICUS AREAS BY UTILIZING THE SMALLEST DRIVEWAY WIDTH ALLOWED AND
BY UTILIZING PERVICUS AREAS FOR TREATMENT AND BY POSITIONING THE BURLDING AS CLOSE TO THE.
STREET AS THE BRL WILLALLOW,

4 EROS‘QN:P:) SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES HAVE EEEN SHOWN AND HAVE BEEN INTEGRATED INTO
THE DESIGN,
DRYWELLS (M-5). OF P RUNOFF (N-2) HAVE BEEN UTILZED FOR
5 F . ANG HAVE PROVIDED TAL SITE DESIGN TO
MAXINMUM EXTENT PRAGTICABLE.

6. NO DESIGN MANUAL OR WAIVER PETITION REQUESTS HAVE BEEN MADE.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-1)
DISCONNECTION OF NON-ROOFTOP RUNOFF (N-2) '

* EOF

LY NO DIFFERENT THAN THAT
REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE OWNER SHALL ENSURE THE AREAS RECEMNG
RUNOFF ARE PROTECTED FROM FUTURE COMPACTION OR DEVELOPMENT OF IMPERVIOUS AREA. IN
COMMERCIAL AREAS. FOOT TRAFFIC SHOLLD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR PRIVATELY
OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRY WELLS (M-5)
- THEMOMTORING WELLS AND STRUGTURES SHALL BE INSPEQTED ON A QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER

LARGE STORM EVENT.
WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS SHALL BE RECORDED OVER A PERIGD
OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE TRENCH DRAINAGE.

3. ALOGHQOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

4. WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED 50 THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN WITHN THE 72 HOURS TIME
PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN.

5. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOGK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD GOUNTY FOR INSPECTION TO INSURE
COMPUANCE WITH OPERATION ANO MAINTENANCE CRITERIA.

6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTIS OF THE INFILTRATION FAGILITY HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE
MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA
INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE |S REQUIRED,

OWNER/DEVELOPER .. ..
TIM BURKARD
BURKARD HOMES, LLC
5850 WATERLOO ROAD, SUITE 140
‘COLUNEIA, MARYLAND 71045
(44) 3255076 EXT 102
TIM@BURKARDHOMES. COM
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN
LOT 1
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REVISIONS DESIGN CKITEKIA

e e |

DATE COMMENT ROOF SNOW LOAD (pounds per square foot)

WIND PRESSURE (pounds per square foot)

1 +/- ( 90 mp.h.)

SUBJECT TO DAMAGE | WEATHERING SEVERE ‘33 = — z = = =
IECC CODE COMPLIANCE e S deEr
R30L| Climats zone 44 TERM'TE HODERATE CJ S5
R401.2 Compliance Method: Manclatory and Prascriptive Provisions DECAY MODERATE O E ; E ; ‘c: g g E
R402.1.| Vaper Retarder: Wall assamplies In the bullding thermal snvelope w!l comply with 0 — = = E == = =
;;p;_v:;;‘emder requirements of Gecilon R0 of tha Intarnationsl Resldantial Ceoda, 2015 quNTEE DE5IGN TEﬁP, FOR HEAT‘ FACILIT]ES 130 ‘N E E E D U g = E |
R402.1.2 Attic Insulation:Raised Heal Trussas R-42 R-38 RADON REslsTANT CONQTRUCTION REQ- (ﬁ — - D U B ]

R402.1.2 Wood Frame Wsll: R-20 or RI3 + RS continuous Insulation.

, R402.1.2 Basament Wall Insulation: R-13/R-10 Foll Faced Contlmuous, unirterruptad Batte Full

Height

R402.1.2 Craul Space Wall Insulation: R-12/R-10 Foll faced Continucus Batts Full Halght
exiending from floor doove 1o finishgrade levs! and then vertically or horizontally an
additional 2 -O".

R402.1.2 Floer Insulation over Unconditionad Space: R-12 batt insulation,
R402.1.2 Window U-value/SHGC .35 (U-Valua)/.40 (BHGC)

R402.2.10 Slao on Grade Flocrs Lass Than 12' Below Grads: R-10 Rigid Foam Board Uncler
Slab Extercing Either 7' -0" Horizontally or 2-0" vertically

Attle tle ulll be weatherstrippad and Insulated R-49

R402.2.4 Attic A

R402.4 Bullding Thermal Envelops (air leakage): Exterior walle and penatrations will be
ssalad per this section of the 2015 [ECC with caulk, gaskats, waatherstripping or an air
barriar of sultiole material. Sealing mathods batuean dissimilar materiale shall allow sealing for
differsntial expansion énd contraction

R402.4.1.2 Bullding Tharmal Envelope Tightnees Test: Building envelope shall be testad and
veriflad 4s having an alr leakage raie of not exceeding 3 air changes per hour. Testing shall
be conductad In accordlance with ABTM ET13 or ASTM E 1827 uith (blower door) &t a
prassure of 0.2 Inches u.g. (50 pascals). Testing shall be conducted by an approved third
party. A urlitan report of the results of the test shall be sigrad by the party conducting the
tsst snd providsd to the pullding Inspector. /15

R402.4.2 Firaplaces: Naw wood burning firaplacas will have tight-fitting flus dampers or
doors, énd outdoor comoustion alr. Firgplacs docrs shall be listed and lzbsled In
sccordance with UL 127 (Factory bullt fireplace) and UL 90T (masonry fireplacsl.

R402.4.4 Rooms containing fusl-burning aopllances uhera oper combustion air ducts provide
combustion air to open combustion fusl burning appllances, the appllances and compustion alr
shall ba located outside the bullding thermal envelops or enclosed In a room lsclated from
Inslcde the thermal envelope.

Excaptions: |. Direct vent appliances wlth both Intake ancd exhaust plpse [nstalledcontinuous
1o tha cutsids. 2. Firaplaces and stoves complying uith Section R402.4.2 andl Sectlon
RIOO& of the IRC.

L

R402.4.5 Recessed Lighting: Receesad luminarise installad in the bullding thermal envelope
shall be sealed to limit alr |leakage. ;

R403.LI Thermostat: All cluelling units will have at least (1) programmable tharmostat for each
separate heailng and cooling systam per 2015 [ECC Sectlon 403,11,

© R403.1.2 Where & Heat pump system having eupplementary slaciric reslstance heat (s ussd the
thermostat shall pravent the supplementary heat from coming on uhen heat pump can meet
haating load.

. R403.3.1 Machanical Duet Irsulation: Supply and Return Ducts In Attle R-8 minimum, R-& wnen

|@se than 3 Inches. Supply and Return Ducts outside of condlitioned spaces R-8 minimum. All
other ducts except those located complately inside the bullding thermal envelope R-&
minimum. Ducts located under concrete slabs must be R-& minimum.

R403.3.2 Duct Sealing: All ducts, air hancliers, Filter boxes il be sealed. Joine and seame
ulll corply with section MiGOL.4.1 of the IRC. A duct tightness test ("Duct Blaster" cuct total
leakaga test) ulll ba perforred on all homes and shall be variflad by aither & post
construction tast or 8 rough-in test. Duct tightnass test Is not required If thea alr handler and
all ducts sre locatsd within the conditionsd gpace.

R403.6 Machanical Vartllation: Cuidoor (make-up and exhausts) alr ducte to be provided
with autematic or gravily camper that close when the ventilation system fs not operating.

R403.6.! Whole-house mechanical ventiiation system fan efficiency to comply with TABLE
R403.8.0.

R4032,7 Equipment Sizing shall comply with R402.1.
R404.] Lignting Equipmant: A minimum of 15% of all lampe (lights) muet ba high-sfficacy

lamps. This contractor also resporsible for genarating Certificate of Compliance ancl affixing
te slactrical pansl or within & fesat of the electrical panel and be readily visible.

FLOOD ZONE

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CcODE W/ AMENDMENTS

BASE PLAN - THE SENECA

DRAWING LIST

AREA INFO

0.00

TITLE SHEET

4.0l

SECOMND FLOOR PLAN

0.02

GENERAL NOTES

4.02

LEVEL SQUARE FEET

LOI

FRONT ELEVATION - |

4.03

SECOND FLOOR OPTIONS

SECOND FLOOR OPTIONS

.02

FRONT ELEVATION - 2

4.04

SECOND FLOOR OPTIONS

BASEMENT 1155 e.f.

1.O3

FRONT ELEVATION - 3

4.51

FIRST FLOOR PLAN BRACING

.O4

FRONT ELEVATION - 4

4.52

SECOND FLOOR PLAN BRACING

GROUND
FLOOR

1260 s.f.

L1

PARTIAL PLANS - ELEVATIONS | ¢ 2

4.52a

WORST CASE SCENARIO BRACING

1.12

PARTIAL PLANS - ELEVATIONS 3 & 4

4.52

ELEVATION BRACING

SECOND

FLOOR 1,401 a.f.

1.21

RIGHT ELEVATION

4.54

BRACING DETAILS

.31

LEFT ELEVATION

5.01

SECTION A-A

suB TOTAL 37109 s.f.

L4l

REAR ELEVATION

5.02

SECTION B-B

2.0l

FOUNDATION PLAN

5.03

SECTION C-C

GARAGE 412 o.f.

2.02

FOUNDATION DETAILS

5.10

TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS

2,03

FOUNDATION OPTIONS

E2.0I

FOUNDATION - ELECTRICAL

TOTAL
FINISHED
AREA

266\ o.f.

3.0l

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

E3.0I

2.02

FIRST FLOOR OPTIONS

E4.0l

FIRST FLOOR - ELECTRICAL

SECOND FLOOR - ELECTRICAL

3.03

FIRST FLOOR OPTIONS

3.04

FIRST FLOOR OPTIONS

3.05

FIRST FLOOR OPTIONS

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATION
| certify that these documents
were prepared or approved
by me, and that | am a duly
licensed professional
architect under the laws of the
State of Maryland,
License Number #14478
Expiration Date: 6/30/2018.

BURKARD HOMES, LLC

5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE - SUITE 102

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042

240-375-1052
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- Cencrate ucrks snall corfarm 10 Amarican Concrete Instituts Stanclard 318-83

- Botton of al! footings shall be located a minimun of 26",
(or as per local coda) balow finished gracie. Sisps or depth of
fecting / foundation may vary according to local site or froet conditions.

- All Intarlor concrete slaos shall have &"x6"xI0" W.UW.M. or cortrol Joints.
Monolithic iurned down slaos for tounhousas shall have a control Joint

betusan units.

. Concrais usad In exposed areas Impliclt to freazing and thawing
(both chiring construction and sarvice life) shall be air-entrained in
accordance with local code. Extarler flai-uork shall be coated with

an approved curing compound.

- Foundation ualls of habitable rooms located below grace shall be
campproofad or watsr proofed using matariale and methoos
approved by local bullding Jurlsdiction.

- All work. shall comply to locsl code.

Type of Concrats Comstruction Minimum Specifled Compressive Strength

- Footings 3000 PSI
- |ntarior Basement Slaos 3200 P8I
- Founclation Walls 3000 PSl

3500 P8l

" - Garage 2ncl Exterior Slabe
(or s per local code)
- Concraia works shall corform to Amarican Concrete Institute Stanclard 316-83

- All Interlor Concrata footings and slaos shall have a minimum 26 Day
Cemprassive Strength of 2200 psl - unless notad otherulse.

- REINFORCING RODS: ASTM A-€5 and A-205 MESH: éxe
A-185.

Relnforeing In feotings ls required whers variations In soll conditions may exiet.

- All Interfor slabs of 30 FEET or more In any dimension shall have WWF, Control
Jolnts, or Flbar Ralnforcemnt.

- vapor parrler under &l slaos EXCEPT garages:
& ML Polysthylens, Lap all sdges &', Lay over 4" Gravel bed.

- Exterlor Corcrats Slaos: 5% to % Alr Entrained and shall have a minimum 28
Day Compressive Strangth of 2500 pel - unless noted otherules.

- Founclation Walls: Poured In place walls shall have 2 minimum 28 Day
Comprassive Sirangth of 3000 P6l. (SEE 4.0U

- GENERAL: These drawings do not cover sitework, grading = landscapling

- Macheanical contractor Is responsible for the design and Installation of

nechanical systeme Includiing cluct sizes, truak and register size for air

condliiioning ancl heating. Systame shall ba Inetalied psr manufaciurer's

spacifications and recommandations and ae per all spplicasle bullding
codes.

- Bullding foundations have bean designed based on an aagtimad soll
baaring capaciy of 3000 PSF. Additional enginaering s [Suired
If soll bearing capacity s less than 3000 PEF.

- Provide contirucus perimeter foundation cralnage In accoiAance ulith
local coce recuiramants. Whara both intarier andl extarier raine ara
required, provide minimun | /2’ ola. bleeder plpes through mid line
of fooling at max B" o.c. Typically, draine shall lead to suré pits or
to positive daylight discnarge polnts.

= =} tractor Te responsible for the desigr and Installation of
plumbing and plping. All plumbing, plping and fixturas shall be
Installed per marufacturer's specifications and recommendlations
ancl ae per all applicacle codes.

- Eleetrieal eontracter le responsibla for tha design and Installation of all
elactrical systems. All slectrical work shall mest the requiremants of the
National Eleciric Coda, the local power company and all applicabls
coclas. Fixtures and apparatus ara salected by the bullder and
shall be UL approvad.

- Blops all stocps, porches, ualks and garage slsos auay fren bullding
178" minimun per foot.

- All werk shall comply 1o local coda.

WEATHER/THERMAL

- Insulation for slab on gracle construction shall begin at the Tide
Intersection of the slab and the foundation wall and shall extend for
2 minimum clistance of 24" down the Inside face of the foundalion wall
andl horizentally 24" uncler tha slab. For unhested slabe a matarlal with an
R-valus of 42 ls raguired: For hested slsbs an R-value of &3 s raguired
(or as per local code)

- émoke ¢ Carbon Monoxide detectors - Provide a minimum of one
calling mountad Fixiure per floor, hard wired to & nearoy circult
and Interconnactad for simultanecus activatlon with battery backup.
Provide deisciors &t each slesping room If required by lecal cods.
Provide delectors cutside sach sleeping area uithin I0-0' of each doer.

- Firs supprassion systams shall be Installad 8 per local bullding code.
- All werk shall comply to local cods.

MASONRY

Sill Sesler-comprassiols matsrizl shall ba Installed under all mid platas
(feundation wall and wood floer systems) andl scle plates (slab on grade)

L.4/1.4 WUF ASTM

R-Valua Thicknass Location
- Maximum vartical distance of unbalancad fill messured from the top of
the lower lavel slao 1o outsicla finishad grade ehall not excesd the R-1| F&25 312" Basenent Walls
following, for ureinforced walls whare unstable soll or ground water R-12 312" 24 Walls fexterior)
conditions do not exist. R-21 5 12" 26 Walls (sxtarior)
R-12 512" Craul Spaca
Type of Wall Helight of Fill R-12 B 12" Fgmgfxpamd 1o unhedlad condition
" "yt R-42 Batt. 2" Reoof
;,.. i:“i haill iy R-42 Blown : Apply blown Insulation as required by
M. ow) -0 manufacturer's specifications
12" C.M.U. (solich) T-0" - ;
8" Poursd Concrata 70" - Provide vents &s per local cods.
0" Poured Cencrata 8'-o"

- Flashing: Prafinishad aluminum or equal, at all roof offeats, chinnaye, reef
- Masomry vanesr shall be Installed over 15* falt or dpproved water openings, hips, valleys, ridges, dormers and where roof intarsects wall.
rapallant shesthring. Through-wall flashing and ueeps shall be providad
at &ny location whara Iniarior space projects beyond the face of the

vanser, l.e. bay uindows, Off-sat chimnays, stc..

- Contractor shall maintain In all clreumstances propar fire, sound ancl
Ineulation ratinge when panatrating through walle, Floors, cellinge and roofs.

- Masonry vanear shall ba attachad anc anchored n accordance
with the local coda raquiramants.

- All miscellaneous penstrations chiring construction shall be patched and
repaired according to manufacturar's spacifications anc as par code.

= Walls over T-O" or on unstable scll shall be engireered ard certified
oy a ragistarad professlonal snginesr.

- All exterior Joints Batuesn ulndows, doors and other surfacas shall be
caulked and sealed appropriately.

- Concrats masomry units shall mest ASTM C-90 Grade A solid block or
ASTM C-l45 Gracle B Stanclarcis and be 28 DAYS OLD befora installation.
Minimum nat comprassion strength of block Lo ba 2000 pel.

- DAMPPROOFING: Apply (1) cost of sephalt smulsion 1o extarior of all below
grade walls 2t basement conditions. When habitable space ocedrs balow
gracle, provide waterproofing membrane, aquacus basad slastomatric,
vingl derylic mastic, 35 Mil, min. thickamss or other approved equal.

- Parging over CMU walls to be not lass than 3/8" Portland cement parging
from footing 1o finished grade. Parging and poured concrete walls shall be . gL A8 VAPOR BARRIER: & Mil. polyathlene sheat whera noted on dravings.
covarad uith 8 coat of approved bituninous material oplied at the Overlay all sdges &".
racommenclac rate below grads.

- 8iLL SEALER: 14" x b 14" comprassible floarglass banaath all exterior sl platee

- MASONARY LINTELS: Proivide lightusight pre-cast lintels for all cpeninge and  or othar approved slll sedler.

ancl racassas in CHU walls. Provida (1) 4x8 lintsl for ssch 4" of wall thickness.

Reinforca sach lintel with wo *4 bare at top and bottom and with *2 ties - Provide approved corosionresitive flashing at the intersmctions of masonry

spaced 2" O.C., unless noted otheruise. Precast lintel to have minimum 8" ancl uood frame construction: evar projecting uoed trim: uhars dacks,

bearing at each end. Such limals shall not support ary superimposed |oadls. porchas stc. attach to weod frams construction: at wall and reof Intarssciion:
&t chimnay and roof Intersactione: In roof valleys: al all roof pensirations: and

- Uss Typs "M" moriar for mascary balow grads In contact with sarth. st wall openings If recommeded by window and door manufaciurers.

- Use Type "N morisr for exterior sbove-grade load bearing and non-load
baarng walls, and For other gpplications where snother type Is not indicated.

DOORS and WINDOWS

- 8lab parimeters exposad Lo outsids or within 30" of grade: 4.5x24",
or horizenial from sl intsrssciion.

- ROOFING: unlase noted otheruiss, roofing shall be min 200% Class "C' Fibargiaes
basad asphalt shinglas cver 15 peund falt. Eave flashing to & peint 24" Inelcle of

Imerior face of wall Iine nay be also Installed at the owner dlseretion.

- WALL SHEATHING: Aes shoun on drauings and Installad In aceerdance with

- Provida safely glazing as requirad by iccal cods. MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

- Garege door (nto dwelling shall be fire rated minimum 45 minute or
a8 per local bullding cocle. The threshold of the door opening
betusan tha garage and the acljscent Inarier space shall rot ba
lass than 4" sbove the garage door. (or 2s par local coda)

sluminum laaclars. Laad to splaskblocks or collecter as raquired.

- All doors and winclows shall be Insialled n sccordance with
manufacturar's npuclﬂcnlam, ancl as par local code.

- Pra-Bullt fireplacs shall lbs UL approved and Insialled according to
code and manufacturer's specifications anc recommandations.

- All uerk shall cemply to all #pplicacle local codles.

- All construction shall be classified as and comply

- Chimneys shall extend a minimum of 2-0" above any roof structure within tc althar of the followling:

1o'-0",
- Provide ovarflow pane and drélne for uet gopliancas whan located
on badroom level, or & noted on plans.

— Use Group R-4 under the
2015 Intarnational Rasidaniial Codae.

- Provicle 22'xB4" attic accees with pull chain light (or aa par local cods)
= All werk. shall comply to International Energy Conservation Codle, 2016

- Kitchen and bath plans &re spproximate. sditien

See manufacturer's plans for exact layout and dimensions.

WOOD

- Wall bracing shall be Instalied as par local cocls.

- These plans are sulbject to modification as necessary to meet code
raquirements and or facilitate mechanical/pluming Inetallations or to
Incorporate design Imp me. The Arch and the Ounar rasarves
the right Lo make any changss, for any redson, &t any ifms, providing thay
comply with the code.

- The Sub-Centracior shall compare and coordinate all craulngs. When a
discrepancy or an error or omission exists, he shall comply with the
code andl contact the Architect and the Owner In writing for proper

- Al fl shall be G
roof trussas ancl floor systems enginssrad by others. o st

- All roof trussas and floor systams shall be bracad and installed per
manufacturer's specifications and as per local cods. 8se manufacturar's
plans for exact layout énd construction.

- These plane &re not to be sciled for Conetruction purposss.
Written dimansions and notes supersede all scaled refsrence.

- In tha svent caertain features of Construction ars not fully shoun on
the drawings, thelr construction shall be of the eame character ae
for similar conditions that are shown or noted.

- All trusses sre stampec and cartifiec by a registered enginesr and mest
TPI manufacturers minimum recuirsment.

- Bee drauings for type of fleor construction.
- Tongua and groova floor cacking glued and nailad on (SFPF #2)
28 or KO or 2xI12 floor Jolsts &t 16" o.c. maximum Lo mast tha
American Plyuood Association Sturd--Floor systam.

- Intagral garages (n cdusiling units shall be ssparatad from all
adJacent living space with fire separation as required by local cede.

- Flald verify ALL existing dimensions

DESIGN - LIVE LOADS

- RECOMMENDED MINIMUME:

- Torgua and groova floor decking gluad and rallad on
pre-anginesrsa wood Jolsts/trussas at 24'c.c. maximum
to meet the American Plyuood Assoclstion
Sturd-I-Flacr system.

- Fira-stopping shall be providad te cut-off concealed draft opsninge
and 1o form an effective fire barrier betusen stories ds per local code.

- Structural lumber to hava mininun bending stress of 1200 pel bl e 4 ';:2
7 30 pef
- All exterior walle are 2x& stud *16" ceanters, minimum SPF stud grade i E::Tpmsgjia“ i ’;;
unless otherwise noted. x Exte:'?o r Decks 60 per
- Al Intarior walls ara 2x4 stud *16" canters, mininum SFF stud cracie z ;“:f" i Looo P:*; ATTIC AREAS
uniees otherwiee noted. age 2 UNACCESSBLE: IOPSF
- Wind Lead T pef : 20 PSF
bty D pab ACCESSIBLE: *
- All opaning headers to be 2xIC's unless noted ctherulss - Gaseratls J WIND LOAD: 1 16 P6F (EXPOSURE CJ

FLUID PRESSURE: : 30 PCF MAXIMUM
at any pelnt In any diraction.

LOADS GREATER THAN 30 PCF REQUIRE
FOUNDATICN WALLS TO BE ENGINEERED.

STAIR CRITERIA

- INTERIOR and EXTERIOR STAIRS

- Jolst hangars to ba Installed ae required. (or a8 per local code)

- All wuood lass than 8" from gracie shall be pressure treated. All sols
platas on slabe shall bs prassurs trasted.

- Provide bearing at all structural mambers as required by local code.

- All matarials shall be Instalied par manufacturar's spacifications and
&8 par applicable bullding codes.

- All work shall comply to local code.

METAL

- All stoirs shall comply with all local codes.
- Minlmum finish width: 34"
- Minimum finished headroom height: §'-8"

althar vartical S8lvanized metal brick ties shall ba Installsd as per local coda.

- GUTTERS AND LEADERS: .037" Prefinished sluminun guttera with .024" prefinished ©

- i riser helght: 7 3/4"

- Minlmum fread depth: 117

- Maximum space between ballisters: 4"

- Handrail height shall not be less than 34" or
greater than 38 and may nof project more than
3 1/2" into stair width,

- Strap anchers or anchor bolte shall be local coda and bullding Inspector
approved: Minimm 2 straps/oclts per section of plating 12" Max. from
each and and ulth Intermacdiiate strap/oolts at &'-0" o.c. maximum.

(or as par local coda)

- Provide a minimum of 1 1/2" space between handrall and wall.

- Stalr winder shall have a minimum inside width of 6" and

<Al tiae syl Earforn to ASTH] Goace for 436 Gutel. a minimum of a ¥" fread when measured 12" from Inside corner.

All steel designed for maximum bending stress of 24,000 psl - Stalr landings shall be o minimum of 36" x 36"
- Metal joist hangers (Stanclard wood lediger) Shall be used whera requirad
2t Jolst uithout direct bearing and be 18 GA. galvanized steel. Uss all nalls
specified by the manufacturer.

SPECIALTIES

- Bteal lintals for all opening and recesses In brick or Brick Faced Masomy- Concrata werks shall conform to Amarican Concrats Institute Stancard 318-83
wall ot spacifically detalled: Provide (D) steel angle for sach 4" of wall
thickness. Stasl angles to have mininum &'basring at each end. Horlzontal FIREPLACES: Pre-buflt UL Approved, selected by the curner, and Installed
leg shall be 3 k4, unless noted otherwles. according to code and manufacturer's recommendations, IF APPLICABLE.

vanesr ties shall lba " wide, 22 GA,, galvanized steal Installad 24" O.C.
Heriztonally and 16" ©.C. Vertically.

= LINTEL SCHEDULE (UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE ON FPLANS)- - Tollet and bath accesscrias par plans or by owrer,

- MIRRORS: TBD by bullder or by owner.

L1 3 l'x3-/2'x8/16"  STEEL ANGLE  UP TO 3' OPG.

L2 4" 3-1/2'x5/16" STEEL ANGLE 3 TO 5 OPG.

L3 B'x 3-1/2"x3/8" STEEL ANGLE 8 10 &'-&" OPG. - Previda tuo toue| bars fer aach full bath, one per poudar room.
L4 e"x3-1/2"x172" STEEL ANGLE ue TO 9 OPG, i

LB &'x 4'x5/8" STEEL ANGLE ue 1o 10'-0" - Provids slther shousr rods 80", or temperad or safety laminste
L6 B'OR 2"x4'x2/16" STEEL ANGLE 16' GARAGE glass clocrs, par cunar.

- Lintals shown shall rot support any supsrimposed loacls.
- All steal anglee In masorry walle &re to e flashed and painted.

- Paint all exterior ferous or galvanized metals EXCEPT completely
pre-fnished factery itams.

- All work. shail comply to local code,

archileci under the lows of the
State of Maryland,
License Numbaey #14478
Expiration Dote: 4/30/2018.

Jenathan Rivera
License Numbes #14478

5300 DORSEY HALL DRIVE - SUITE 102
ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042
240-375-1052

.. BURKARD HOMES, LLC

Saturclay, September 10,

REVISED BASE SET

REVISED BASE SET
REVISED BASE SET
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NWILES

Methods WSP ¢ CS-WSP: Min. T/16" 0SB Wood Structural Panel
sheathing attached to framing with &d at 6" o.c. at panel edges and 12"
o.c. at Intermediate framing members.

Note: At Braced Wall Linee Incorporating Continuously Sheathed bracing
methods (CS-WSP ¢ CS-PF), all exterior walle along the Braced Wall

Line must be fully sheathed with min Vie" 08B Wood Structural Panel
sheathing fastened per IRC 2015 Tables R&02.3(1), Re02.2(2), and

Re02.3(3).

Method GB: Min, %" gypsum board applied to each side of framing with
adhesive and Type & or W screws @ 1" o.c. at panel edges and 24" o.c.
at intermediate framing members or nalle per IRC 2015 Table RT02.2.5

e 1" o.c. at panel edges and 18" o.c. at Intermediate framing members.

hei

Pond wall 7231

SUADI. SUap enail

I

12' Max.
total wall

hsight
o'

haight

e

-

" net hadckr—=

SRR

sty

2 1o 18" (finlshed wicth)

™ S——Min. number of studs shoun
Braced uall sagment per Re02.10.4 — 1!

Fasten sheathing to header with 8d common nalls
in 3" grid pattern 2 shoun and 3" o.c. in all framing
(stude and sille) iy

Heacler shall be fastened to the
king stud with &- léd sinker nalle

Minimum 1000 lb strapl shall be canerad at
bottom of header and inetalled on backeide
as shoun on side elevation

|———For 2 panal splice (If naadsed), panal edges ehall
oceur over and be nalled to common blocking and
occur within the micidle 24 in. of wall height. One row
of 3 In. o.c. nalling Is required at sach panel adge.

=

ol ~~———cod structural panel strength axis

be certerad at
bottom of header

Sheathing
Filler If needed

led elnker nalls Tn
2rouws @ 3" o.c.

Weood structural panal
LA must be continucus
from top of uall to
bottom of wall, or
frem top of wall to
permitied splice area

EEERERTLLLLLLLLLLL

|_——%" min. thicknees
i wood structural
panal sheathing

Full haight blocking
continuous along langth

/— Contlnuous rim or band jolst [ of braced wall pansl /

/— Continueus rim or band jolet

Additional framing
member directly acove
braced wall parel

Full height blocking
® 16" o.c. dlong
braced wall pansl

\-—HM. lengih based on &:l helght-to-length ratio.
Feor sxample, 8" nin. for &' height.

S EIFRFoTATaIAsRERIay

Min. 2'%2"x3/16" plate washer R403.1.6 typ

s i §F i BN

|

2- led nalls
sach side

VE N R MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATI

[ Bd ¢ &" o.c. along

[N—— 2d # &" 0.c. along
braced wall panal

R '
bracecd wall pangl 8d ® &' o.c. along

braced wall pans!

g A4 44 _+
- + 1 M
4 Braced Wall Panel | —— Braced Wall Panel J/— Braced Wall Panel
-~

3- led ® 18" 0.c. along
braced wall pansl

3- led ® 18" o.c. along
bracsd usll pansl

3- led s 1&" o.c. along
bracad wall panel

i

&d e &' o.c. slong
braced wall pansl

|~ Braced Uall Panel

3- led ® &" o.c. along
braced wall panel

™~— Toe nall 3 &d
nalls at each
blocking mambar

Nall sole plate to Jolst—y
per table ReC2.3(1)

= Braced Wall Panel

Wood etructural panal sheathing over approved band Jolet

e D FLOOR - F HOR OP

Paerpandicular framing

PR Continuous rim or band ;aut_\— Full heignt blocking Contlruous rim or band Jolet
continuous along length

of braced wall parel

BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHEN
PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING

BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTION WHE
PARALLEL TO FLOOR/CEILING FRAMING

o= )

|

Additional framing
membar directly below
bracad uall panel

Braced Wall Panel Connections to Floor and Ceiling Framing

-—— 2- |léd nalle

-

a@ach side

8d common nalls
® 3" o.c. top and

Nall sole plate to jolst — i\ "

Fullihsigh Hoe g per table R6C2.3(1)

® 16" o.c. slong
braced wall pans!

I
Wood etructural pans! sheathing over goproved band Jolet

AISED OR SECOND F - WOOD ST L PAN

NOTTO SCALE

Contlnuous Wood
Structural Panel
Braced Wall Lina

Gypeum wall bosrd as
i required and Installed per
Min. 2x4 etucls € 16" o.c. |RC2016 Taole RT02.3.56

inimum 24" ulood—\

ructural panel sheathing
+ 32" structural flbarboard
eathing corner return

Gypeum wall board as

recuired and Installed g "
RO Tevle R1C22.6 1#¢ ndlls ® 2! 0.z

® [ntermadiate
. framing members
éd nalle # & o.c.

® panel edges

Minimum 24" wood

structural panel shaathing
or 32" structural fiberboard
sheathing corner return

4 nalls ® 12" .

1 nalls ® &" ome-

2trd] sciges &dl nalls © 12 o.c

® |ntermediate
fréming membere

Continuous Wood
Structural Panel

Braced Wall Line
Min. 2x4 stucls © 18" e.c.

OUTSIDE CORNER INSIDE CORNER

Corner Framing Details

NOTTO SCALE

&d rails ® 12" o.c.

Minimum 24" woed

structural panel sheathing
or 32" structural floerooard

sheathing corner return
led nelle ® 12" o.cx

Minlimum Wall Wind Wind
Stud framing Maximum Maximum Maxmum | Exposure B Exposue €|
Nominal Size Pony Wall Total Wall Opening Tenslen strap capac|
Min. 2x4 studs ® 1&" o.c. and Grade Height (feet) Height (feef) Width {feet) required (Ibf)
c =) 18 1000 1000
Gypeum wall board ae S ) e
reduired and Installed per 1 o & oco 2325
IRC2015 Table R102.3.5 ) ) ey
Optional blocking for N 2 ;ﬂco Iaabgo
gypsum wall beard Grade 2 [} & 5 31
8 2400 DR
CS-PF panal a oo 7150
Centinuous Weod 2 12 e 3200 DR
/ Structural Pansl & i::: x
2
_f....._Braced Uall Line 4 a2 ) DR DR
s 10co B0
Fasterers per CS-PF detall 2 2 & 2050 3850
2xé Stud 8 2450 400
Grade 9 B00 s
GARAGE CORNER : § 2 moc 18
8 3675 DR
Notes: 1. Basic Wind Speed of $0mph. For ofher Basic Wind Speeds, see IRC 2015 Table
R602.10.4.1.1

'Tension Strap Capacity Required for Method CS-PF

13

8 f +
2 Ancher bolts per R403.L6 reguired  Ancher bolt parJ \N 0. of jack stucs per table REOL5(K2)

Nall eole plate to jolst
per table REO2.3(1)

Approved band Jolst

Nail ecle plate to joist
per tacle ReO2.3(1)

Approved band Jolst

2, DR = Design Required

Continuous Portal Frame

CS-PF

NOT TO SCALE
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R-49 INSUL.TYTP
W/BAFFLES A% REQ'D

PREFIN ALUM DS ¢ G
ON &" ALUM FASCIA

VENTED SOFFIT

TYPICAL WALL:
HORIZONTAL 8IDING OR COPT.
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BRICK/STONE YENEER OVER
Vie" 08B SHEATHING OVER
2xe STUDS o l&" O.C. W/
2-2x6 TOP PL. ¢ 2x&

BOTTOM PL. W/ R-21 INSUL.

x5 P.T. SILL PLATE
W/ ANCHCR BOLTS
OVER 8ILL SEAL, 8EE
NOTES FOR SIZE/SPACING

RIl BLANKET INSULATION ——————

TYPICAL FOUNDATION: @
MIN 8" THICK RE%NFORN g
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL &,
WATERPROOF BELOW GRADE

CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING

FLOOR STSTEM PER PLAN

o 17" GYP. BOARD, e —+"

o
BREAKFAST H

3/4" TeG 0SB
GLUE ¢ NAIL -\

kT it

SEE PLAN/NOTES FOR REINFORCING

3" DIA. DRAIN TILE (er per code.
PIPE TO SUMP, IN 1"-1.5" WASHED
CRUSHED STONE &" (MIN.) ABOVE
FOOTING 2" MIN. UNDER PIPE 4

12" FROM EDGE OF FOOTING
W/ FILTER MEMBRANE OVER.

PERIM. INSUL. AS REQ'D

STEEL BEAM PER PLAN—— |

BASEMENT

4" 3500 PSI. CONC sLABR

FLOOR $YSTEM PER PLAN

[

&TEEL BEAM PER PLAN #
5/8" TYPE "x"

MUD oot < aYP BD
ROOM”H GARAGE
[H:l 8LOPE SLAB

DOWN 4"

4" 3OO P&l. CONC SLAB
PER PLAN \
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PLATE HEIGHT AT GARAGE

alils"

_—— . — N —— - %

ASSUMED GRADE

BOTTOM OF FOOTING
3" MIN, BELOW
FINISHED GRADE

SECTION NOTES
1) 2000 PEF MIN SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY ASSUMED

2) BEAMS, JOISTS, HEADERS ¢
RAFTERS TO BE SPF /%2
OR EQ. TYP THRUOUT U.N.O.

3) BASEMENT WINDOW LOCATIONS
TO BE DETERMINED AT PRECON.

4) ALL LOCATIONS FOR HYAC, SUMP
PUMPS, ROUGH-IN®, HAU/H, A/H AND
OTHER FEATURES ARE SUBJECT TO
BUILDER DISCRETION ON $ITE

5) FOUNDATION WALL MIN. THICKNESS
10" WHERE STEM WALL AT BRICK
LEDGE EXCEEDS l&" HIGH

&) VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF
WINDOWS PER GRADE ¢ BUILDER

1) MIN. 172" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED A MIN. T' INTC CONC.
SHALL BE 8PACED AT 4' O.C.
AND LOCATED 4" ¢ 12" FROM
EACH END OF ALL 8ILL PLATE
PIECES.
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o - NOTES FOR SIZE/SPACING

CONTINUCUS RIDGE VENT, TYP.
PROVIDE | 112" GAP IN SHEATHING

TYPICAL ROOF:
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE
OVER I5* ROOFING FELT

OVER Vig" 0SB W/ CLIPS

\ﬁila

OVERFRAME

GIRDER TRUSS

x4 LADDER

TYPICAL WALL:

HORIZONTAL SIDING OR OPT.
BRICK/STONE VENEER OVER
16" 0SB SHEATHING OVER
2xe STUDS @ 8" O.C. W/
2-2%& TOP PL. ¢ 26

BOTTOM PL. W/ R-21 INSUL.
b=t —

N

2xe P.T. SILL PLATE
W/ ANCHOR BOLTS
OVER SILL SEAL, 8EE

o - —— - —

TYPICAL FOUNDATION:
MIN 8" THICK REINFORCED
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL
WATERPROOF BELOW GRADE

“-—-—

3" DIA. DRAIN TILE (er per code)
PIPE TO SUMP, IN I'-1.5" WASHED

CRUSHED STONE &" (MIN.) ABOVE
FOOTING 2" MIN. UNDER PIPE ¢

12" FROM EDGE OF FOOTING

W/ FILTER MEMBRANE OVYER.

PERIM. INSUL. A8 REQ'D

RE-ENGINEERED
MANUFACTURED
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e e

OMIT SHEATHING

R-49 INSUL.TYP
W/BAFFLES AS REQD

——FREFIN ALUM DS ¢ G

ON &" ALUM FASCIA e

YENTED SOFFIT

I——FIBERGLASS ROOF
SHINGLES, TYP.
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———2&" FASCIA BOARD, ALUMINUM
WRAP, TYF W/ VENTED SOFFIT
W/ &" FRIEZE BOARD, TYP.
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FLOOR 8TSTEM PER PLAN
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SLOPES &" IN FIRST 10'-0"
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9
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BOTTOM OF FOOTING
3g" MIN. BELOW

___.I‘.

—

O

i o O

FINISHED GRADE

SECTION NOTES
1) 2000 PSF MIN SOIL BEARING
CAPACITY ASSUMED

2) BEAMS, JOISTS, HEADERS ¢
RAFTERS TO BE &FF *I/*2
OR EQ. TYP THRUOUT UN.O.

3) BASEMENT WINDOW LOCATIONS
TO BE DETERMINED AT PRECON.

4) ALL LOCATIONS® FOR HYAC, SUMP
PUMPS, ROUGH-INS, H/W/H, A/H AND
OTHER FEATURES ARE SUBJECT TO
BUILDER DISCRETION ON SITE

5) FOUNDATION WALL MIN. THICKNESS
10" WHERE STEM WALL AT BRICK
LEDGE EXCEEDS 18" HIGH

&) VERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF
WINDOWS PER GRADE ¢ BUILDER

T MIN. 1/2" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED A MIN. T' INTO CONC.
sHALL BE SPACED AT 4' O.C.
AND LOCATED 4" ¢ 12" FROM
EACH END OF ALL &ILL PLATE
PIECE®.
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TYPICAL ROOF:
ARCHITECTURAL SHINGLE
OVER [5* ROOFING FELT

OVER Vie" 0SB W/ CLIPS

OMIT SHEATHING
TO VENT

CAPACITY ASSUMED

2) BEAMS, JOISTS, HEADERS ¢
RAFTERS TO BE SPF *1/%2
OR EQ. TTP THRUOUT WN.O.

3) BASEMENT WINDOW LOCATIONS
TC BE DETERMINED AT PRECON.

4) ALL LOCATIONS FOR HVAC, SUMP

PUMPS, ROUGH-INS, H/W/H, A/H AND
OTHER FEATURES ARE SUBJECT TO

BUILDER DISCRETION ON SITE
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10" WHERE STEM WALL AT BRICK
LEDGE EXCEEDS l&" HIGH

&) YERIFY SIZE AND LOCATION OF
WINDOWS PER GRADE ¢ BUILDER

1) MIN. 172" HOOKED ANCHOR BOLTS
EMBEDDED A MIN. T' INTO CONC.
SHALL BE SPACED AT 4' O.C.
AND LOCATED 4" ¢ 12" FROM
EACH END COF ALL SILL PLATE
PIECES.
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3" DIA. DRAIN TILE (or per code)
PIPE TO 8UMP, IN I"-1.5" WASHED

CRUSHED 8TONE &" (MIN.) ABOVE
FOOTING 2" MIN. UNDER PIPE 4

12" FROM EDGE OF FOOTING

W/ FILTER MEMBRANE OVER.

PERIM. INSUL. AS REQ'D

CONTINUCUS RIDGE VENT, TYP.
PROVIDE | I/2" GAP IN 6HEATHING
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ASPHALT SHINGLES

CONTINUOUS AIR VENT BAFFLES ® 24" O.C.
ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED 80 THAT
AR FLOW 1& NOT RESTRICTED

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF

CONTINUOUS EAVES PROTECTION

(2 COURSES)

TRUSSES

/8" O3B ROCF
SHEATHING W/H-CLIPS

PRE-FINISHED
ALUMINUM GUTTER &
EAVE FLASHING

e FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED SOFFIT W/

EQUALLY SPACED VENTS

SEALANT AND BACKER

R-43 BATT INSULATION

172" DRYWALL
2-2x& TOP PLATES

BUILT-UP HEADER

£ INTERIOR CASING

SHIMS AND INSULATION

METAL FLASHING

SEALANT AND BACKER

TYPICAL 2x& SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:

WINDOW UNIT
BLOCK $OLID AT

ALL LOAD PATHS
INTERIOR CASING

ROD
e SILL PLATE

VINYL 8IDING

HOUSE WRAP

Vie" 0SB SHEATHING
6 STUDS ® 1&" o.c.

R2] BATT INSULATION
112" GYPSUM BOARD

e BOTTOM PLATE

BASEBOARD

TYPICAL ENGINEERED FLOOR 8YSTEM:

3/4" TIG 0SB SUBFLOOR

INTERIOR CEILING FINIEH

LeL CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST

i ION

&/8" TYPE "X
® COMMON WALLS & CEILING
226 TOP PLATES

TERMITE SHIELD ON 8ILL BEALER
1" EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

DRIP CAP

5/4xe BELTLINE

SYN, BOARD &# i
WEATHER TIGHT CAULKING o e [(5" GRANULAR FILL
2 SILL PLATE ON GASKET FASTENED TO 4 v D \ v \

FOUNDATION WALL WITH |
BOLTS AT 4' O.C. WITHN
8" CONCRETE WALL WITH
WATERPROOFING

1 & ML POLY VAPCOR BARRIER

/2" DIAMETER ANCHOR ) £ Eele s e
12" FROM CORNERS d (0d<{ ]t [ €Dda ) FFT P
I q 1 q b Hp| [ol

LIy

ASSUMED GRADE

SLOPES &" IN FIRST 10 ~a ﬂ Lo

GARAGE FLOOR 8LAB 8LOPES
TOWARDS GARAGE DOORS - 4

EXTENT OF
EXCAVATION

Bxle CONCRETE FOOTING

BACKFILL

(=l |-
CRUSHED STONE 6"_—-\-\\!‘—=|||E|||
N

ABOVE FOOTING

2" MIN. UNDER PIFE
AND 12" FROM

EDGE OF FOOTING

WITH FILTER MEMBRANE
OVER TOP OF STONE
-IF APPLICABLE-

MIN. (2) *4 REBAR

9

WALL SECTION AT GARAGE

ENGINEERED FLOOR JolaTé @ 16" o.c. w/
BLOCK SOLID AT MIDSPAN 2 requlred

————4" POURED CONCRETE S8LAB (3500 PSI)

ASPHALT SHINGLES

CONTINUOUS AR VENT BAFFLES @ 24" O.C-
ENDS AT RIDGE - TO BE INSTALLED &0 THAT
AR FLOW IS NOT RESTRICTED

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES

CONTINUOUS EAVES PROTECTIO
(2 COURSES)

5/8" ceB ROOF
SHEATHING W/H-CLIPS
PRE-FINISHED
ALUMINUM GUTTER ¢
EAVE FLASHING

R-30 BATT| INSULATICN

LAID PER ICULAR TO
R-13 INSULATION
CUWN-IN
OS5

e FASCIA

PRE-FINISHED SOFFIT W/
EQUALLY SPACED VENTS

SEALANT AND BACKER RO

R-12 BATT INSULATION

1/2" DRYWALL
2-2%6 TOP PLATES

BUILTUP HEADER W/
RIGID INSULATION FILLER

INTERIOR CA&ING

METAL FLASHING

BLOCK SOLID AT

ALL LOAD PATHS

BHIMS AND INSULATION
WINDOW UNIT

INTERIOR CASING

SEALANT AND BACKER ROD-

TYPICAL 6 SIDING EXTERIOR WALL:

2xe SILL PLATE

VINTL SIDNG

HOUSE WRAP - TAPE BEAMS

172" o8B SHEATHING - TAPE SEAMS
2% STUDS » 16" o.c.

R2l BATT INSULATION

112" GTPSUM BOARD

e BOTTOM PLATE

INEERED FLOOR SYSTEM:
3/4" TG OSB SUBFLOOR

ENGINEERED FLOOR JOIETS ® 16" o.c. w/
BLOCK SOLID AT MIDSPAN as required
INTERIOR CEILING FINISH

CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST

FILL vOID W/ BATT INSULATION

WEATHER TIGHT CAULKING

2-2x& TOP PLATES

FILL vOID WITH R-32 BATT INSULATION

e BOTTOM PLATE
CONTINUOUS RIM JOIST

DRIF CAP

5/4xe BELTLINE
SYN. BOARD

11 A

WEATHER TIGHT CAULKING % i

i . il REBAR BPACING IN POURED FOUNDATION WALL
mﬁTEfLi&wa‘mgl R:E.‘ DI‘::TEETNEEED .:Ncuog =k THE MINIMUM REBAR SPACING TO BE *4's AT

Rkt abee s e, : 48" O.C. AND 26" TALL - WITH THREE CONTINUCUS

vy 4 O VTN e FROM COoRiER e A 4 *4's REBARS AT THE TOP, MIDDLE AND BOTTOM OF WALL
8" POURED CONCRETE WALL =_ﬁ__ _A‘ ‘a 5.‘ WITH TWC *4's REBARS AT THE TOP OF FOOTER
WITH WATERPROOFING 5=
EXTENT OF ‘o
ey —1 R-Il BLANKET INSULATION
BACKFILL

REINFORCING BARS

GRAVEL &TOR

&" GRAVEL (MINIMUM) ON
PROVIDED CERTAINTEED

1" EXPANSION JOINT FILLER

4" POURED CONCRETE
SLAB 3500 PSI

PEEE PRI T T

i {‘ﬂ q 1. L

L1449
il

a1 L Llern. oLy
q( VAPOR BARRIER

5" GRANULAR FlLL=

il |
)

FORMADRAIN (or eq.)JPIPE TO 8UMP,
DRAIN TO BE IN I"-1.5" WASHED
STONE WITH FILTER FABRIC or
PROVIDE 4' DIA FOOTING DRAINPIPE
TO DATLIGHT. DRAIN TG BE IN I"-1.B"
WASHED STONE WITH FILTER FABRIC
WITH...
3" CIR. INTERIOR PERIMETER DRAIN
TILE IN &" STONE COYER AND &ILT
BARRIER WAUEEP HOLES « 4' O.C.

L =10 RIGID INSULATION AT LEAST 2' UNDER SLAB & AT
AREAWAY AND ANY AREA LESS THAN R2' BELOW GRADE

8xlé CONCRETE FOOTING
w/MIN, (2) *4 REBAR

WALL SECTION AT HOUSE BOX
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license Number #14478
Expiration Date: §/30/2018,
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